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TO: State of Utah Division of Purchasing

From: Jeff Hanson, Deputy Director — Facilities, Utah Department of Veterans &
Military Affairs

Date: December 182024

Subject: Request for emergency purchasing authorization

On December 11", 2024, a 10” culinary water line located on the future site of the Northern
Utah Veterans Cemetery in Washington Terrace sprung a major leak. Once notified of the
problem and reviewing the situation, | took immediate action to find a vendor in the area that
had the resources and time to initiate an emergency repair.

The vendor is Ross Weaver Construction. | am satisfied with their work and feel their charges
are reasonable.

Utah Department of Veterans & Military Affairs Executive Director, Gary Harter, was notified of
the situation and granted permission to move forward with the repair under the state
emergency purchase policy.

If you have any questions, or require any additional information, please contact me at (801) 897-

8762 or email ibhanson@utah.gov

Thank you.
Jeff Hanson
Deputy Director - Facilities

550 Foothill Drive e Salt Lake City, UT 84158
(801) 326-2372 e Fax: (801) 326-2369 e veterans.utah.gov



INVOICE

BILL TO

Jeff Hanson
Washington Terrace
waterline fix

ROSS WEAVER CONSTRUCTION

WAVE Rs OGDEN, UT 84405-6974 US

5585 S 175 E

INVOICE # 22-055

DATE 12/17/2024
DUE DATE 12/17/2024
TERMS Due on receipt

DATE
12/13/2024

ACTIVITY
Mobilization

12/13/2024 Extra

12/16/2024 Compactor

Cat 304

Labor

DESCRIPTION QTY

Emergency Moving to job 1
site

cost of parts to fix fittings 1
new mega lug followers

and gaskets and 8"

Sleeve

Equipment and Time 4
spent Compacting up

trenches

Emergency Excavation 16
performed by cat 304,

time spent uncovering 10"

water line and fittings that

were leaking, domg

necessary repairs, and

backfilling.

3 employees 16

BALANCE DUE

RATE
1,000.00

1,250.00

100.00

225.00

175.00

AMOUNT
1,000.00

1,250.00

400.00

3,600.00

2,800.00

$9,050.00





