

State of Utah

Department of Veterans & Military Affairs

Spencer J. Cox Governor

Deidre Henderson Lieutenant Governor

Gary R. Harter Executive Director

> Jeff Hanson Deputy Director

TO:	State of Utah Division of Purchasing	
From:	Jeff Hanson, Deputy Director – Facilities, Utah Department of Veterans & Military Affairs	
Date:	December 18 ^{th,} 2024	
Subject:	Request for emergency purchasing authorization	

On December 11th, 2024, a 10" culinary water line located on the future site of the Northern Utah Veterans Cemetery in Washington Terrace sprung a major leak. Once notified of the problem and reviewing the situation, I took immediate action to find a vendor in the area that had the resources and time to initiate an emergency repair.

The vendor is Ross Weaver Construction. I am satisfied with their work and feel their charges are reasonable.

Utah Department of Veterans & Military Affairs Executive Director, Gary Harter, was notified of the situation and granted permission to move forward with the repair under the state emergency purchase policy.

If you have any questions, or require any additional information, please contact me at (801) 897-8762 or email <u>jbhanson@utah.gov</u>

Thank you.

Jeff Hanson Deputy Director - Facilities



ROSS WEAVER CONSTRUCTION

INVOICE

2-055
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
ue on receipt

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
12/13/2024	Mobilization	Emergency Moving to job site	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
12/13/2024	Extra	cost of parts to fix fittings new mega lug followers and gaskets and 8" Sleeve	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	
12/16/2024	Compactor	Equipment and Time spent Compacting up trenches	4	100.00	400.00	
	Cat 304	Emergency Excavation performed by cat 304, time spent uncovering 10" water line and fittings that were leaking, doing necessary repairs, and backfilling.	16	225.00	3,600.00	
	Labor	3 employees	16	175.00	2,800.00	
		BALANCE DUE				

BALANCE DUE

\$9,050.00